Comparable to FORM PTO-1594 RECC 07-2	7-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1/23/98	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1007	775669 .hed original documents or copy thereof:
L. Name of conveying party(ics).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ameri-Fact, Inc.	Name Trans Union Employment Corporing
_ Individual(s) Association	Internal Address: Services, Inc
_ General Partnership _ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 555 West Adams
X Corporation-State of Delaware Other	City:_ State: ZIP: Chicago, 11 60661
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. No.	Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance	General Partnership
Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership
Security Agreement Change of Name X Other Corrective document	X Corporation State of Delaware Other
Execution Date: December 31, 1996	If assigned is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B Trademark registration No.(s)
	2,122,318
Additional numbers attach	cd? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 1
ROCKEY, MILNAMOW & KATZ, LTD.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Two Prudential Plaza Suite 4700	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge
180 N. Stetson Avenue	any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 04-1644.
Chicago, Illinois 60601	Deposit Account number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
07/27/1998 DNGUYEN 00000014 2122318 DO NOT LISE	
01 FC:481 40:00 0P	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joel E. Siegel Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494)	
On not deta Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	ach this portion tion to:
Вох А	Patents and Trademarks assignments on, D.C. 20231
time for reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regard	o average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including ding this burden estimate to the United States Patent and Trademark D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork

TRADEMARK

To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 100519278 To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 100519278 In Namor of conveying party(ics):	Comparable to FORM PTO-1594 P	CATTERNO CO. PERMINENTO COMMENCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 100519278 attached original doctanents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): MP. Anseri-Fact, Inc.	1-31-92 K	AUG 1 18 Tiggy ark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ameri-Fact, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other Other Association Timited Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other Association Timited Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other Association Timited Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other Security Agreement Change of Name General Partnership Association General Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other Security Agreement Change of Name Other These security Agreement Change of Name Other Cother Security Agreement Change of Name Other Trademark Application No.(s) The security Agreement The security Agreement Change of Name Other Trademark Application No.(s) The security Agreement The security Agreement Additional santhers statebuse The security Agreement The security Agreement Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Americ Fact, Inc. Individual(s) citizenship Association Concerning of Conveyance: Individual(s) citizenship Association Conveyance: Individual(s) citizenship		RECEIPT
Ameri-Fact, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other Other Other Additional State of Delaware Other Additional State of Delaware Other Name: Ameri-Fact, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: Stree		T. C.
Internal Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other Security Agreement Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Othe	Amoni Enet Inc	
General Partnership Limited Partnership City Chicago State: Hinois ZIP 60661	8-18-97	
City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP 60661 City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP 60661 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Comporation-State of Delaware Other City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP 60661 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Comporation-State of Delaware Other City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIP 60661 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Comporation-State of Delaware Other Comporation-State of Delaware Other If assigne is not domaided the User State, a cinecitic improvementation tenigration is stateled: Yes X No Additional manuber(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) 75.097,423 Additional manuber a mindee? Name: Dressler, Rockey, Milhamrow & Katz, 1.11. Address: Two Prudential Piza: - Suite 4700 Individual(s) citizenship Additional manuber of Delaware Other To the desire of Delaware Other If assigne is not domaided the User State, a cinecitic improvementation of mental tenigration is number(s): A Trademark registration No.(s) Trademark registration No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s) Total line (37 CFR 3.41): Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): S duote Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 04-1644 8. Deposit Account number: O4.1644 S. Deposit Account number: O4.1644 S. Deposit Account number: O4.1644 S. Deposit Account number: O4.1645 O4.1646 O	_	
Other	-	
Additional number (s) or registration number(s): A. Asplication number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75,097,423 Additional number of applications and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dressfer, Rockey, Milamow & Katz, Lt.1. Address: Two Prudential Plana - Suite 4700 18) North Stetson Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60601 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the beat of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and forgrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joel E. Siegel Name: OPESSE Siegel Name: ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the beat of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and forgrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joel E. Siegel Name: OPESSE Siegel Name: ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the beat of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and forgrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joel E. Siegel Name: OPESSE Siegel Name: OPE	· ·	
Association Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Delaware Other Execution Date: December 31, 1996 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) 75.097,423 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) 75.097,423 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dressler, Rockey, Milamow & Katz, Lid. Address: Two Prudential Plaza - Suite 4700 180 North Stetson Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60601 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 04-1644. 8. Deposit Account number: OMB No. 0631-0011 (cap. 4094) Do not detach this portion Total number of applications and registrations involved: Line (eq. 7) Line (eq.		Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 31, 1996 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) 75.097,423 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) 75.097,423 Additional number of application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dressler, Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd. Address: Two Prudential Piaza - Suite 4700 180 North Stetson Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60601 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bekef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joel E. Siegel Name of Person Signing OMB No. 655-0011 (cap. 404) Do not detach this portion Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,	Patentinian manifest (a) of conveying party (less) attractive.	
Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 31, 1996 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75.097,423 Additional sambons standard? Additional sambons standard? Additional mode(s) & additional mode(3 Nature of conveyance:	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other	1	
Other Execution Date: December 31, 1996 If satigace is not domicibed in the United States, a domestic representative designation is structured. (Designations statistically including a statistical statistics) Yes X No		
designations in attached: (Designations must be a separate document from Ausgament) Additional number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75,097,423 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No B. Trademark registration No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dressler, Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Lt.1. Address: Two Prudential Piaza - Suite 4700 180 North Stetson Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60601 Chicago, Illinois 60601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joel E. Siegel Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and document: 4. Additional number statched? Yes X No B. Trademark registration No.(s) Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 5. 40.00 X. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 04-1644. 8. Deposit Account number: 04-1644 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joel E. Siegel Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and document: 4. OMB No. 0831-0911 (cap. 494) Do not detach this portion Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reportins for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,		Other
(Designations must be a separate document from Ausganness) Additional name(s) & address(es) stratehed? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75.097,423 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dressler, Rockey, Milhamow & Katz, Lt.i. Address: Two Prudential Plaza - Suite 4700 180 North Stetson Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60601 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 8. Deposit Account number: Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 04-1644. 8. Deposit Account number: 04-1644 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joel E. Siegel Name of Person Signing Om Not Use This space including coversheet, attachments, and document: 4. OMB No. 0651-0011 (eap. 404) Do not detach this portion Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,	Execution Date: December 31, 1996	-
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75,097,423 B. Trademark registration No.(s) 75,097,423 B. Trademark registration No.(s) 8. Trademark registration No.(s) 75,097,423 B. Trademark registration No.(s) 8. Trademark registration No.(s) 9. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9. Statement and signal feet which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 04-1644. 8. Deposit Account number: 9. Statement and signature. 10 to best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10 to best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10 to best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10 to E. Siegel Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and document: 1		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75,097,423 B. Trademark registration No.(s) 75,097,423 B. Trademark registration No.(s) 8. Trademark registration No.(s) 75,097,423 B. Trademark registration No.(s) 8. Trademark registration No.(s) 9. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 9. Statement and signal feet which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 04-1644. 8. Deposit Account number: 9. Statement and signature. 10 to best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10 to best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10 to best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10 to E. Siegel Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and document: 1		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75,097,423 Additional number statebed? Yes X No 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dressler, Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd. Address: Two Prudential Plaza - Suite 4700 180 North Stetson Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60601 Total mumber of applications and registrations involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 04-1644. 8 Deposit Account number: 04-1644 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joel E. Siegel Name of Person Signing Total mimber of pages including coversheet, attachments, and document: 4 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494) Do not detach this portion Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? res X No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75,097,423 Additional number statebed? Yes X No 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dressler, Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd. Address: Two Prudential Plaza - Suite 4700 180 North Stetson Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60601 Total mumber of applications and registrations involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 04-1644. 8 Deposit Account number: 04-1644 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joel E. Siegel Name of Person Signing Total mimber of pages including coversheet, attachments, and document: 4 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494) Do not detach this portion Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
Additional numbers stucked? Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dressler, Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd. Address: Two Prudential Plaza - Suite 4700 180 North Stetson Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60601 Chicago, Illinois 60601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joel E. Siegel Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in formation to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,		B. Trademark registration No.(s)
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dressler, Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd. Address: Two Prudential Plaza - Suite 4700 180 North Stetson Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60601 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Loel E. Siegel Name of Person Signing Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,	••	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dressler, Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd. Address: Two Prudential Plaza - Suite 4700 180 North Stetson Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60601 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joel E. Siegel Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,	75/097,423	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dressler, Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd. Address: Two Prudential Plaza - Suite 4700 180 North Stetson Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60601 Chicago, Illinois 60601 Do Not USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joel E. Siegel Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dressler, Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd. Address: Two Prudential Plaza - Suite 4700 180 North Stetson Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60601 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 04-1644. 8. Deposit Account number: 04-1644 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joel E. Siegel Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,	Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No	
Name: Dressler, Rockey, Milnamow & Katz, Ltd. Address: Two Prudential Plaza - Suite 4700 180 North Stetson Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60601 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 04-1644. B. Deposit Account number: 04-1644 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joel E. Siegel Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4. OMB No. 0651-0011 (esp. 494) Do not detach this portion Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,		6. Total number of applications and
Address: Two Prudential Plaza - Suite 4700 180 North Stetson Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60601 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 04-1644. 8. Deposit Account number: 04-1644 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joel E. Siegel Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: AZE/1997 TIBHI1 00000302 75097423 40.00 CP Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,		
Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 04-1644. 8. Deposit Account number: 04-1644 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joel E. Siegel Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 428/4997 TIOH11 00000302 75097423 40.00 0P Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	•
Chicago, Illinois 60601 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 04-1644. 8. Deposit Account number: 04-1644 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joel E. Siegel Name of Person Signing Do not detach this portion Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 4/28/1997 TION11 00000302 75097423 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,	l .	
any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 04-1644. 8. Deposit Account number: 04-1644 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10el E. Siegel Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494) Do not detach this portion Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,	Chicago, Illinois 60601	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge
8. Deposit Account number: 04-1644 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joel E. Siegel Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4. OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494) Do not detach this portion Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joel E. Siegel Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4. OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494) Do not detach this portion Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joel E. Siegel Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,		•
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	·	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joel E. Siegel Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 6/24/1997 TION11 00000302 75097423 11 fc:481 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joel E. Siegel Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Joel E. Siegel Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,	9. Statement and signature.	0
Joel E. Siegel Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	original document.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494) Do not detach this portion Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,	Name of Person Signing Total number of pa	
Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,	Do not detach this portion	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,	Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,	68/28/1997 TION11 00000302 75097423 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,	Box Assignments	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,	Washington, D.C. 20231	

Filed: May 1, 1996

PAGE 1

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AMERI-FACT, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMERI-FACT, INC." TO "TRANS UNION EMPLOYMENT SCREENING SERVICES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1996, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2337102 8100

971012797

AUTHENTICATION:

8284700

DATE:

01-14-97

TRADEMARK REEL: 1758 FRAME: 0663 Serial NO:: 75/097,423 Filed: May 1, 1996

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AMERI-FACT, INC.

The undersigned, R. C. Gluth, Vice President, and Robert W. Webb, Secretary, of AMERI-FACT, INC., do hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That the name of the Corporation is AMERI-FACT, INC.

SECOND: That the Certificate of Incorporation was filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Delaware on the 20th day of May, 1993.

THIRD: That the Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation has been amended as follows:

That ARTICLE FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is:

TRANS UNION EMPLOYMENT SCREENING SERVICES, INC. ".

FOURTH: That such amendment has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Vice President and Secretary hereinabove named, for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, do hereby

TRADEMARK REEL: 1758 FRAME: 0664 Serial No.: 75/097,423 Filed: May 1, 1996

certify the adoption of the amendment, declaring that the facts herein stated are true, and accordingly have hereunto signed this Certificate this 21st day of November, 1996.

AMERI-FACT, INC.

R. C. Gluth Vice President

Robert W. Webb

Secretary